KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION 1214755 Form must be typed
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DivISION March 2009

APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF  Commingling 10 # CO081403
PRODUCTION (K.A.R. 82-3-123) OR FLUIDS (K.AR. 82-3-123a)

OPERATOR: License # 34192 API No. 15 - 15-033-21748-00-00
name: SandRidge Exploration and Production LLC Spot Description:
Address 1: 123 ROBERT S. KERR AVE NWSENENE g0 6 1wp33 s R 19 [ JEast Djwest
Address 2: 4433 Feet from [ ] North/ South Line of Section
City: OKLAHOMA CITY State:OK Zip: 73102 +67407677 344 Feetfrom [ East / [ ] West Line of Section
Contact Person: Wanda Ledbetter County: . Comanche
Phone: (405 ) 429_5500 Lease Name: Bird 3319 Well #: 3-6
1. Name and upper and lower limit of each production interval to be commingled:

Formation: _Cherokee (pertsy. _4965-5045

Formation: MlSS|SS|DD| (Perfs): 5114-5140

Formation: (Perfs):

Formation: (Perfs):

Formation: (Perfs):

[] 2. Estimated amount of fluid production to be commingled from each interval:

Formation: Cherokee BOPD: 7 MCFPD: 300 BWPD: 20
Formation: MIISSISSIPPI BOPD: 450 MCFPD: 1500 BWPD: 100
Formation: BOPD:_ MCFPD:______ BWPD:
Formation: BOPD: MCFPD: BWPD:
Formation: BOPD: MCFPD: BWPD:

D 3. Plat map showing the location of the subject well, all other wells on the subject lease, and all wells on offsetting leases within a 1/2 mile radius of
the subject well, and for each well the names and addresses of the lessee of record or operator.

4. Signed certificate showing service of the application and affidavit of publication as required in K.A.R. 82-3-135a.

For Commingling of PRODUCTION ONLY, include the following:
[ ] 5. Wireline log of subject well. Previously Filed with ACO-1: Yes [ ] No
I;I] 6. Complete Form ACO-1 (Well Completion form) for the subject well.

For Commingling of FLUIDS ONLY, include the following:
[ ] 7. Well construction diagram of subject well.

[ ] 8. Any available water chemistry data demonstrating the compatibility of the fluids to be commingled.

AFFIDAVIT: | am the affiant and hereby certify that to the best of my

current information, knowledge and personal belief, this request for com- Submitted Electronically
mingling is true and proper and | have no information or knowledge, which

is inconsistent with the information supplied in this application.

KCC Office Use Only Protests may be filed by any party having a valid interest in the application. Protests must be
in writing and comply with K.A.R. 82-3-135b and must be filed wihin 15 days of publication of

[ ] Denied Approved the notice of application.

15-Day Periods Ends: 9/5/2014

Approved By: _RiCk Hestermann Date: 09/05/2014

Mail with all required attachments and files to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202



THE STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF KANSAS

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION )
OF SANDRIDGE EXPLORATION AND )
PRODUCTION, LLC FOR PERMISSION )
TO COMMINGLE PRODUCTION FROM )
THE BIRD 3319 3-6 WELL IN COMANCHE ) KCC License No. 34192
COUNTY, KANSAS, PURSUANT TO )
)
)

K.AR.§ 82-3-124 CONSERVATION DIVISION

NOTICE OF PENDING APPLICATION
FOR PERMISSION TO COMMINGLE PRODUCTION

TO: ALL OIL AND GAS PRODUCERS, UNLEASED MINERAL INTEREST OWNERS,
LANDOWNERS, AND ALL PERSONS WHOSOEVER CONCERNED.

You, and each of you, are hereby notified that SANDRIDGE EXPLORATION AND
PRODUCTION, LLC has filed an Application with the State Corporation Commission of the
State of Kansas (the “Commission™) seeking permission to commingle production, pursuant to
K.AR. § 82-3-124, from the Mississippi and Cherokee formations in the following well located
in Comanche County, Kansas:

Bird 3319 3-6 well
API No. 15-033-21748-00-00
Surface Location: 4,433’ FSL and 344’ FEL of Section 6-33S-19W

The Commission may approve SANDRIDGE EXPLORATION AND PRODUCTION,
LLC’s request to commingle production from the subject well without a hearing or further notice
if no timely protest is filed. Any persons who object to or protest the request to commingle
production from that well should file their objections or protests with the Commission within
fifteen (15) days from the date of this publication. Any protest must be filed pursuant to the
Commission's regulations and must state specific reasons why the grant of the Application may
case waste, violate correlative rights, or pollute the natural resources of the state of Kansas. If
any valid protests are timely filed, the request will be set forth hearing by the Commission. All
parties in any way interested or concerned shall take notice of the foregoing and govern
themselves accordingly.

David E. Bengtson  (#12184)
STINSON LEONARD STREET LLP
1625 N. Waterfront Pkwy., Suite 300
Wichita, Kansas 67206-6620

(316) 265-8800

Fax: (316) 265-1349

Attorneys for SandRidge Exploration and
Production, LLC

DB04/0835655.0021/11122439.1 FI107



AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF KANSAS X
County of Sedgwick /

Mark Fletchall, of lawful age, being first duly

sxfforn, deposeth and saith: That he is Record Clerk
of The Wichita Eagle, a daily newspaper published

in the City of Wichita, County of Sedgwick, State
of Kansas, and having a general paid circulation
on a daily basis in said County, which said
newspaper has been continuously and

uninterruptedly published in said County for more

than onc year prior to the first publication of the
notice hereinafler mentioned, and which said
newspaper has been entered as second class mail
matter at the United States Post Office in Wichita,
Kansas, and which said newspaper is not a trade,
religious or fraternal publication and that a notice
of a true copy is hereto attached was published in
the regular and entire Morning issuc of said The
Wichita Eagle for 1 _issues, that the first
publication of said notice was

made as aforesaid on the 218€ of

JU]Y A.D. 2014, with

subsequent publications being made on
the following dates:

And affiant further says that he has personal
knowledge of the statements above sct forth and
that they are true.

WM,% Gl

Subscribed and sworn to before me this

21st day of July, 2014

g JENNIFER RAE BALEY ]
otary Publig - State of Katisas
wy o Expied O [4[300%. )

J

o
: AN
I\W@dgwick County, Kansas

Printer’s Fee ;: $220.80

——

LEGAL PUBLICATION

‘PUBLISHED INTHE WICHITA EAGLE
JULY 21,2014 (3310523)
THE STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF KANSAS

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION
OF SANDRIDGE  EXPLORATION AND
PRODUCTION, LLC  FOR PERMISSION
TO COMMINGLE ~ PRODUCTION FROM
THE BIRD 319 3-6 WELL IN COMANCHE

COUNTY,. KANSAS, PURSUANT T0 -

K.AR.o82-3-14

KCC License No. 4192

CONSERVATION DIVISION

NOTICE OF PENDING APPLICATION FOR
PERMISSION TO COMMINGLE PRODUCTION
TO: ALL OIL AND GAS PRODUCERS, UNLEASED
MINERAL INTEREST OWNERS, LANDOWNERS,
AND ALL PERSONS WHOSOEVER CONCERNED.

You, and each of you, are hereby nolified that
SANDRIDGE EXPLORATION AND PRODUCTION,
LLC has flied an Application with ihe State Corporallon
Commission of he State of Kansas (the *Commission’)
seeking permission fo commingie production, pursuant
10 KAR, ¢ 2-3-124, from Ihe Mississipp and Cherokee
formalions In the following well located In Comanche
Counly, Kansas:

Blrd 3319 3-6 well

APi No. 15-033-21748-00-00

Surfoce Locallon; 4433 FSL and 344 FEL

of Seclion 6-335-19W :

The Commisslon may 3pprove SANDRIDGE
EXPLORATION AND PRODUCTION, LLC'S reques!
lo commingle productlon from Ihe sublect well without
a hearing or further notice If no timely profest is filed.
Any persons who oblect fo or prolest the request fo
commingle production {rom that wefl should file thelr
objections or profesis wilh the Commission within
fifteen (15) days from Ihe date of Ihls publication. Any
prolest must be filed pursuant lo the Commisslon’s
reguiations and mus! slale specific reasons why Ihe
grant of the Application may case waste, violate
correlalive rlghts, or pofiule the nafural resources of the
slale of Kansas. 1f any valld prolests ore limely filed,
1he request will be sef forth hearing by the Commisslon.
Al parties In any way Interesled or concerned shall
jake nolice of ihe foresolne and govern Ihemselves
accordingly.

David E. Benglson (#12184)

STINSON LEONARD STREET LLP
1625 N. Wateriront Pkwy., Suite 300
Wichila, Kansas 67206-6620

(316) 265-8800

Fax: (316) 25-1349 .
Atforneys for SandRIdgs Exploratien end
Prosuction, LLC
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Noti¢e

“ Published ia Thi Western Star
Thursday, July 24, 014, - 82

THE STATE CORPORATION
COMMISSION OF THE
STATE OF KANSAS

"IN THE MATTER OF THE
APPLICATION OF SANDRIDGE
F'JrXPLORATION AND PRODUC-

ION, LLC FOR PE ON

-TO COMMINGLY PRODUC-
- TION FROM THE BIRD 3319 36
WELL IN COMANCHE
COUNTY, KANSAS,

PURSUANT TO KAR. § 82:3-
24

KCC License No. 34192
CONSERVATION DIVISION
NOTICE OF PENDING APPLICA-

TION FOR 'PERMISSION TO
COMMINGLE PRODUCTION

TO: ALL OIL AND GAS PRO-

DUCERS, UNLEASED MIN-
ERAL INTEREST OWNERS,
LANDOWNERS, AND ALL
PERSONS WHOSOEVER
CONCERNED.

You, and each of you, are hereby
notified that SANDRIDGE EX-
PLORATION AND PRODUC.
- TION, LLC has filed an Applica-
tion with the State Corporation
Commission of the State of Kan-
sas (the “Commission®) seeking
permission to commingle produc-
tion, pursuait to K.A.R. § 82-3-
124, from the Mlississippl and
- Cherokee formations In the fol-

lowfng well tocated {n Comanihe .

-

County, Kangas:

- Bird 3319 3-6 well ’
API No, 15-033-21748-00-00
Surface Location: 4,433' FSL
and 344' FEL of Section 6-33S-
19W: .

The Commission may approve
SANDRIDGE EXPLORATION
AND PRODUCTION, LLC’s re-
quest to commingle production
from the subject well without a
hearing or further notice if no
timely protest (s filed. Any per-
sons who object to or protest.the
request.to commingle production
from that well should file their
objections or protests with the
Commission ‘within' fifteen (15)
days from'the date of this publi-
cation. Any protest-must be filed
pursuant to the Commission’'s
regulations and must state spe-

cific reasons why the grant of the .
Application may case waste, vlo-

late correlative rights, or pollute
the natursl resources of the state
of Kansas. If any valid protests
are timely filed, the request will
be set forth hearing by the Com-
misslon. All parties in any way
Interested or concerned shall
take notice of the foregolng and
goveru themselves accordingly,

David E. Bengtson (#12184)
STINSON LEONARD STREET LLP
1625 N.-Waterfront Pkwy.,
Sulite 300 ’ )
Wickita, K¥ngds §7206-6626

. (316) 2654800
\ au'ﬂ'f"sf:)' 265-1349

Attorneys for SandRidge Explo-
ratlon and Preduction, LLC

Affidavit of Publication

State of Kansas, Comanche County, ss.

Dennies D. Andersen, of lawful age, being duly
sworn says he is the editor of THe Wesrery ST4r, a
newspaper printed in the State of Kansas and pub-
lished in the City of Coldwater, County of Coman-
che, State of Kansas, which newspaper has been
admitted to the mails as periodical class matter in
said county, and is of general circulation in said
county, and the printed notice hereunto attached
was published in the regular and entire issue of
every number of said newspaper for

! _consecutive weeks, as follows:
1st publication July 24, 2014
2nd publication , 20
3rd publication , 20
4th publication , 20
Sth publication , 20

And further, that said newspaper is a weekly pub-
lished at least weekly 50 times a year; has been so
published continuously and uninterruptedly in said
county and state for a period of more than five
years prior to the first publication of said notice,
and that said newspaper is not a trade, religious or
fraternal publication.

e ——

A

Subscribed and sworn to before me this "5~

day of __Q%ﬁ&?_x 2024
T ey

NOT;{W%GKLW i &gle of Kansas

ALICE SMITH
My Appt. Expires /8 -0 F-/</
Publication Fee g 3255

Total Publication Fee $ 3255

Q of\j



31

o

191-31

>
w
B

>

eiroat-a1 BIRO
enes i BIR0
“e035,

BIRD 1-32
‘ ERD1-32
v :}53‘:0

32S 19W
32

JELLISON A 3319 10-5H
- %

Legend

% SanoRidz Vs

\R Sandridge SAD Vielis

Competitor Wells
X ABANDONED LOCATION
X DRY HOLE, TEMPORARLY ABANDONED

& GASWELL
4 JUNKEDAND ABANDONEDVELL

¥ o vel

B WELLSTART

F1 e Rasus
n QuarterQuader

/
/ \
éf[ \)\KFITVSWD33|91-G 3
/ \
|
£ BIRD 3319 3i6
&
z ;
j"
/
/
/

ViAIT 26
245

BIRD 3319 1-6
-

33S 19W

WAy WAT7
6200

WAIT 4.6
el
vorex |-
T v e SeR
i

VWAIT 1X.
141

f.‘m 16
574
H

JELLISON A3319 1-5
b JELLISON A1-5

JELLISON A3

JELLISON A33196-5
-

SELLISON IA/2

JELLISON A 2




PY8EL MO @19 0GT Xog ‘T MBT-SEE-9 4O MN :d1 ‘Youey Suo7
"1y ‘Buoq 4 9leq 0/2

SS2IppY EEN]

S[eJaul paseajun

8

ZOTEL MO EI\Y M6T-SZE-TE 40 #7/3S T/N pue M6ET-SZE-TE 40 v/MS :ASiau3 a8prypues
‘AyD ewoyepiQ [ 449 'S HBG0Y €7T

S|eJauIAl pasea

|
|

9¥8/9| pY sSulwwn) gTTE M6T-SEE-9 10 IS 10BN URDLISWY

SY “AuD uspuien
COTELNO =7\ MB6T-SEE-S 40 T/M Pue M6T-SEE-9 /3N
‘AyD ewoyepio 418y 'S 14eqoy €¢T pue MET-STE-ZE 40 ¥7/MS PUue M6T-STE-TE 40 t/3S 7/S :AS1au3 a8piypues
'SS2IppPY ToweN
siojeiadQ

M6T-SEE-9 40 /3N

uondrosaq 3un

9-£ 61€€ pIg ]




Certificate of Service

The undersigned hereby certifies that on August 21, 2014, a copy of the KCC Form ACO-4,
Application for Commingling of Production, and the Notice of pending Application were mailed
to the following persons entitled to notice of the Application pursuant to §K.A.R. 82-3-15a:

American Warrior
3118 Cummings Road
Garden City, KS. 67846

Long Ranch, LP
c/o Dale F. Long
Rt 1, Box 150
Gate, OK. 73844

Weerite Snfidti~

Wanda Ledbetter

Regulatory Analyst
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SANDRIDGE

THE POWER OF US”

Current

Spud Date

2/15/2014

Field Bird South Wellbore Schematic
County Comanche Original Completion (7-17-2014)
State KS Current
Well BIRD 3319 3-6 15-033-21748 Workover
SH Location SEC 6, TWP 338, RNG 19W API No. Proposed
Elevations 1888' KB: 1875' GL
Well Bore Data MD o
12-1/4" Hole
18 jts B-5/8" 24# J-55 csg @ 786 o MW: 9.2 ppg
248 J-55: Cplg OD =9.625" 1D=8,097" Drift=7.972" Colapse= 1370 Internal Yield=2950
Cmtd w/ 265 sxs Class A 65/35 6% gel @ 12.7 ppg (Yield=1.87), followed by 155 sxs
Class A 65735 6% gel @ 15.6 ppg (Yield=1.2)
|
3
i
¥
] :
i
Tog Detal LENGTH  Top 5
KB 13 o E
2-7/8" 6.5% J-55 EUE 8cd tbg I’ =
2.313" XN profile nipple vif 2.205° NO-GO :
1t 2-7/8° 6 5¢ J-55 EUE &dd tbg g
Top of BHA 55 5105 « 3
Bottom of BHA 5160 i j
:
Centrilift ESP on 2-7/8" 6.5# J-65 EUE 8rd t oD (in) _Length ft]
Discharge (2-7/8" 8rd) 051 4
Flex 3.2 Stage 400 Series Pump (PMSHD) 10
Flex 3.2 Stage 400 Series Pump (PMSHD) 145
Flex 10 Stage 400 Series Pump (PLSDHYB) 55
Seal (DSFB3) 6.1 I
53 HP Motor (1505 V, 26 amps) 143 ’
Sensor (Centinel 3) 4 i ; Stage 2 Perfs@ _ Formation Top  Bottom Phasing Feet SPF_Shots
} | Cherokee  4987'  4990° &0’ ¥ 3
i 1 Cherokee 4995 5002 &0 Tt T
; Cherokee  5011' 5016’ 60" 5 1 5
i Cherokee ~ 5026'  5028' &' z v 2
E—— Cherokee  5031'  5034' & [
§ Cherokee  5036'  5038' 60 P
Cherokee 5042° 5045 60 3 1 3
Cherokee ~ 4985'  4968' 60’ I S
Stage 1 Perfs@ _Formation Top _Bottom Phasing Feet SPF_Shots
Mississippan  5115'  5121' &' & 2 12
| Mississippian 5132 5140° &' g 2z 16
PBTD @ 5.306' '
122 jts 5112 17# L-80 csg @ 5353 u 7-7/8" Hole
17# L-80; Cplg OD =6.050" ID=4.892" Drift=4.767 Collapse= 6290 Internal Yield=7740 MW:9.4 ppg

Cmt'd w/ 540 sxs Class A 65/35 6% gel mixed at 12.8 ppg (Yield=1.83), followed by 140 sxs Class A @ 14.5 (Yield=1.44), FR

Jefl Semtner - Completions Enginesr

MIR014
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Conservation Division a I l S aS Phone: 316-337-6200
266 N. Main St., Ste. 220 Fax: 316-337-6211
Wichita, KS 67202-1513 Corporation Commission http://kec ks.gov/
Shari Feist Albrecht, Chair Sam Brownback, Governor

Jay Scott Emler, Commissioner
Pat Apple, Commissioner

September 5, 2014

Wanda Ledbetter

SandRidge Exploration & Production LLC
123 Robert S. Kerr Ave

Oklahoma City, OK 73102-6406

RE:  Approved Commingling CO081403
Bird 3319 3-6
API No. 15-033-21748-00-00

Dear Ms. Ledbetter:

Your Application for Commingling (ACO-4) for the above described well has been reviewed and
approved by the Kansas Corporation Commission (KCC) per K.A.R. 82-3-123. Notice was
examined and found to be proper per K.A.R. 82-3-135a. No protest had been filed within the
15-day protest period.

Based upon the depth of the Mississippi formation perforations, total oil production shall not
exceed 200 BOPD and total gas production shall not exceed 50% of the absolute open flow
(AOF). Production from the well must be adjusted to comply with the allowable limit of
200 BOPD unless an application for an increased allowable is approved by the
commission.

File form ACO-1 upon completion of the well to commingle.
Sincerely,

Rick Hestermann
Production Department



	olicense: 34192
	oname: SandRidge Exploration and Production LLC
	oaddr1: 123 ROBERT S. KERR AVE
	oaddr2: 
	ocity: OKLAHOMA CITY
	ostate: OK
	ozip: 73102
	ozip4: 6406
	ocontact: Wanda Ledbetter
	oarea: 405
	ophone: 429-5500
	API: 15-033-21748-00-00
	SpotDescription: 
	Subdivision4Smallest: NW
	Subdivision3: SE
	Subdivision2: NE
	Subdivision1Largest: NE
	Section: 6
	Township: 33
	Range: 19
	RangeDirection: West
	FeetNSFromReference: 4433
	NorthSouthFromReference: South
	FeetEWFromReference: 344
	EastWestFromReference: East
	County: Comanche
	lname: Bird 3319
	wellnumber: 3-6
	Check Box1: Yes
	formation1: Cherokee
	perfs1: 4965-5045
	formation2: Mississippi
	perfs2: 5114-5140
	formation3: 
	perfs3: 
	formation4: 
	perfs4: 
	formation5: 
	perfs5: 
	Check Box2: Yes
	form1oil: 7
	form1gas: 300
	form1water: 20
	form2oil: 450
	form2gas: 1500
	form2water: 100
	form3oil: 
	form3gas: 
	form3water: 
	form4oil: 
	form4gas: 
	form4water: 
	form5oil: 
	form5gas: 
	form5water: 
	Check Box3: Yes
	Check Box4: Yes
	Check Box5: Off
	chklogfiledwithaco1: Yes
	Check Box6: Yes
	Check Box7: Off
	Check Box8: Off
	printedname: 
	title: 
	chkdenied: No
	endof15dayperiod: 9/5/2014
	approvedby: Rick Hestermann
	date: 09/05/2014
	comminglingid: CO081403


